1007G THFH
1 01 OG PARTS BOOK

EEEHR
12 Fr B in 2 T\AL

DIRECT DRIVE
PROGRAMMABLE ELECTRONIC PATTERN SEWER




1007G-R

SEWING MACHINE @

MADE IN CHINA NO.

S: #EEM / Solenoid-type work clamp lifter
A: Z2ERIEEM / Pneumatic-type work clamp lifter

@_[ 1: E#i# | Heavy-weight materials
2: hEA R/ Medium-weight materials

1010G-H

SEWING MACHINE @

MADE IN CHINA NO.

@_[ 1: B# %t/ Heavy-weight materials
2: mE#HE/ Medium-weight materials




A. *Jlﬁgaaz[sﬁ ..................................................................... 1
B. LM o FTFFEET ---vvvvevrermermeimtiii e 3
Cl. BRI EE T cevverrrrrinnns ciriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 5
(7 J%. DF L TP PP 7
03, FERYAIIE T weeveenereenrroneae et e e e s 9
C4. FERBIRIEET coovveiiiminiiiiiiiii i 11
D1, FBEIFET ceeevrerrrerrerrottitiitiiiiiiiiiiiiiciiiiiiiiiieiiiiiien 13
D2. JETESEE coeeeennerrrcesnrrmmusitiietniiiiiin ittt s st e 15
D3. *ﬁ‘Eﬁﬁ ..................................................................... 17
E. TERZET coveevevverrmomeniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieiiiinen 19
F. EEPETEEERE ceoreererrersersarsaisaissieniseississsssssssssessossossosonse 21
G. ﬁgf%ﬁ ..................................................................... 23
H SEEEETE «oovverrerescmmomsnntiiniineissstenssisiisocisisstssannsssaisens 25
J. t)]?f%ﬁ ..................................................................... 27
K. JOZBEEGR veeveevesvesvosnarnersetioiieisoisoissisonsssssstsstsetsatsatsossonss 31
L. *Ilkéfé%ﬁ ..................................................................... 33
M1, S EEEE T ceveerveerernmsmmncntmiiiiiiiiiiiiiii it 35
M2 3EHIFEIEE (EEIBEEHR)  coeveererrersctnniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie. 37
N, FFICZETE ceevererenerrnnttntiiiiiiiiii st et s e 39
P. ﬁﬁ%ﬁ ..................................................................... 41
Q. BSERERIET cooceerrreetnrsrmimiiiiiii s 43
ROABIEFZIET +ovvevrerrrrrrittiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniin, 45
S ILJALETE ceevererenereranettttiitiiii s s s 47
T. BEHGAETR ooevverreresensorsssstinnetsctsonsenissisiinesionssstssamnssscsonns 49
A K = = R T PP PP U O PET SRS TY P PRIPRTD 51
Wa, BELERZE  cerecertiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiicitiiiciiiiiiiin, 55
Sp. FEIMIAETERME—ATR  corererrernereremsmininnnnneiiitie i 56

Ca. THEEL—UEZE  ciccvccncnicnncnscnsesssensersersessosiosiosiossosassassans 58




CONTENTS

A.Machine body ... 1
B. Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism ...............................L 3
C1. Feed mechanisSm ...... ..o 5
C2. Feed mechaniSm ..o {
C3.Feed MECNANISIN G i xrnnrs iws owes s sis s o AxsARE AN LA GNE SN S M 9
C4. Feed mechanism ..o e 11
D1. Work clamp lifrer mechanism .............ocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieans 13
D2. Work clamp lifrer mechanism .............cccoooiiiiiiiiiiccieeeaens 15
D3. Work clamp lifrer mechanism ..o 17
E. Lower shaft mechanism ... 19
. LUDFICEIONN o v st weis e simirais v e s M A e e b o S S 8 A 21
G. Threading mechanism ......... ..o e 23
H. Bobbin winder mechanism ... 25
J. Thread trimmer mechanism ... 27
K. Thread wiper mechanism ..., 31
L. Tension release mechanism ...... ... 33
M1.Control box mechanism ... ... 35
M2.Control box(PCB) mechanism.............ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiine 37
N. Power seitch mechanism ..., 39
P. Air pressure mechanism ...........c.coooviiiiiiiiici i 41
Q. Power suppoy equipment mechanism .............c.cccciiiiinn, 43
R. Operation panel mechanism ... 45
5. Mator mechanism o curmn oo sic e i st s i sk b s i3 47
T. Foot switch pedal mechanism .............cocvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiien, 49
Z. ACCESSOMES  .ouiiieitieieie ettt e e ees 51
WaNarning 1abels cuivs s s v e s R e e e 55
Sp.Different parts list ... 56

Ca.Gauge parts list ........ccoouiuiniiiii e 58




A . H{&ER 4 / Machine body




. HUAER S / Machine body

B | FitEFS

=
i

F AR

NAME OF PARTS

CSA4594001
C117608001
CSA4596001
C117934001
C104821001
NTMO100600
062060816
C159163000
C062300506
NTMO101000
C104449001
CSA4601001
062061016
CSA4603101
CSA6272001
004300513
CSA3264001
CSA6207001
021300103
025350332
(544010001
520164001
CSA3200101
€062401006
CSA4604001
CSA3306001
120265002
€S07350002
€S36475000
€S536924002

DO DN D = = D = = 0 = o= = S e O e G0 = e e e

N T

CSA0793001

€S37060001
CS20164001
€S02445001

LIESH

JF O

7 9E 20-15

B 9E 13,5

B %E 10.5

) 55 4R
AR LB TM4XS

e 29

— L IEETMBXS

(IR

g 15.5

[

[T EATMBX 10

N3

KIEg e EEd D
UL BB ETM3X5

TR R B

Bk

FNFRIERE M3

SR 13,5

B9 11,5

BFE 13

PRLR AT B4t

— [ ELIEET M4X10

Vi) i

ERIgET 7-3

L ]

grdic]

FHrIRE] M5

ortrid

AT EALSN
BREVEZRRSE (/90)

Bedbbric
R E 13
EIAEi=R7

BUSHING U

DOWELPIN

RUBBER CAP 20-15
RUBBER CAP 13.5
RUBBER CAP 10.5
SIDE COVER

SCREW PAN M4X8
RUBBER CAP 29
SCREW PAN M3X5
FACE PLATE

RUBBER CAP 15.5
F-PLATE PACKING
SCREW PAN M6X10
SHUTTLE RACE COVER
SHUTTLE RACE COVER HOOK D
SCREW FLAT M3X5
NUT PLATE

HING

NUT M3

WASHER PLAIN L3.5
RUBBER CAP 11.5
RUBBER CAP 13
THREAD TAKE-UP COVER
SCREW PAN M4X10
STEPPING COVER
SHOULDER SCREW 7-3
SPRING WASHER
WASHER PLAINCS
SCREW M5

MARK INJURY

{For Except Japan>
LABEL, CAUTION CHN/ENG

LABEL, GROUNDING
RUBBER CAP, 13
FINGER GUARD




£
R
c
@
<
3]
@
1S
—
@
o
Q
e
@
o
c
°
c
@
=
5]
<
@
T
@
%
o
-]
—
Bl
i
e
*
&
Ln_
a4]




. F3#h-$t4T2E 8 / Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism

TS

=
i

F AR

NAME OF PARTS

CSA4606001
CSA3499001
C018501636
CSA4172001
CSA4173001
CSA4174001
CSA4175001
CSA3206001
CSA4179001
CSA4180001
523651001
CSA3206001
CSA4177001
(S23651001
CSA4608101
CSA4178001
€523651001
€S25235001
CSA4609101
€523651001
C110367001
CSAB6182001
CSA2958001
C012500536
062400816
145465001
C012060636
C142211001
CSA3528001
018401636
CSA4622001
144458001
CSA4666001
CSA3224001
CxP. 57

CS38713100
C062400816
CSA6108001
C012500536
CSA4626001
CSA4627001
CSA4628001
CSA4629001
C048401242
CSA4624001
C012500536
523651001
CSA4630001
062401006
CSA5158001
C012060636
018501636
CSA5230001
062401016

DO = =

DN — = = = = = k= dR= =N~ DN === NN NN

DO = =

DD b CA) bt et i el i et

LW N o= W W NN~ == = =

L

s S AL

7S A M5X16
TRET 4k

TSR

TRl A

TRET 4k

AR

Ml 6904DDUNR

Ik R-6904DDU

A B e BT MBX6 (0. 75)
R

&bk 6004DDUNR

P SERRET M6X6 (0. 75)
Tk G

&l AR 6204DDUNR

A B e BT MBX6 (0. 75)
LA BRET M8

HiHs G

A B e BT MBX6 (0. 75)
g 8

FHAFERHAF FK
—FABE] M5X6

N BT MEET M5XA
AT L RE] MAXS
L AZET SMB. 5T-10X6L
N BT BT M6X6
PEEER

WHH SR B

7S FIEAS M4X16

o as

BEET SM3. 57-40X4. 5
I UK
R D

iIka

-4

T SLIZE] M4XB
e R

N BT BT M5XA
LAk

R tEaiEe

A

A A g

HEY 4X12

e

W B E BT MBXA

A B e BT MBX6 (0. 75)
i

AP LIRS MAX10
HApE 14

N BT BT M6X6

WS IR MAX16
ks 2

— [ ELIEET M4X10

UPPER SHUFT

CRANK ROD ASSY

BOLT SOCKET M5X16

NEEDLE BEARTNG:BLUE
NEEDLE BEARING : BLACK
NEEDLE BEARING:GRAY
NEEDLE BEARTNG: YELLOW
BALL BEARING BUSH

BALL BEARING 6904DDUNR
BALL BEARING 6904DDU

SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT)M6X6
BALL BEARING BUSH

BALL BEARING 6004DDUNR
SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
JOINT G

BALL BEARING 6204DDUNR
SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT)M6X6
SCREW, M8

THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK G
SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT)M6X6
WASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL 8
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER FK SET
SCREW FLAT M5X6

SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
SCREW PAN M4X8
SCREW, SM3. 57-40X6L

SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
SLIDE BLOCK

SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE

BOLT SOCKET M4X16

NEEDLE BAR

SET SCREW, SM3. 57-40X4. 5
NEEDLE BAR BUSH UK

NEEDLE BAR BUSH .D

NEEDLE

FAN

SCREW PAN M4X8

PULLEY GEAR R

SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
PULLEY SHUFT

PULLEY BUSH

PULLEY SPRING

PULLEY BASE

PIN SPRING ROLL AW4
PULLEY GEAR L

SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
PULLEY

SCREW PAN M4X10

WASHER PLAIN L4

SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
BOLT SOCKET M5X16

FRIES WHEEL 2

SCREW PAN M4X10




. %3 B / Feed mechanism

C1




C1.ERIFEE / Feed mechanism

TS | BE E S L i NAME OF PARTS

NTMO500100 1 JER (YD BASE PLATE Y

NMHL0AO370 1 JERMR T R FEED PLATE ORIENTED BLOCK

CS16031002 1 NS FIEFEM3X10 BOLT SOCKET M3X10
1
6

;:n:
dJio

C018300836 7S F RS M3XS BOLT SOCKET M3X8
C062300506 — A SR TMBXA SCREW PAN M3X5
NTMO500600 2 SELZA1010 (YD Y-LM GUIDE

CS16031002 20 7S F B FEM3X 10 BOLT SOCKET M3X10
NMH10A1477 1 TR ZH1010 () POSITIONING BRACKET 1010 (BACK)
NMH10A0477 1 N STAE (HD POSITIONING BRACKET (FRONT)
NTM0501000 Jef (O BASE PLATE X

C018400836 A 7S B FEMAXS BOLT SOCKET M4X8
C018300636 S F B AEM3 X6 BOLT SOCKET M3X6
NTMO501300 THELEM O X-IM GUIDE

CS16031002 S FIEREM3X 10 BOLT SOCKET M3X10
CSA4648001 X=%6 32 o5 50 X-PULLEY FULCRUM SHAFT
CSA4647001 ER#l A 6900ZZNR BALL BEARING 6900ZZNR
CSA4642001 X—g A e X-PULLEY BRACKET
012060636 B T MBX6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6X6
CO18501636 7S R M5X16 BOLT SOCKET M5X16
C025050236 SEHE M5B WASHER PLAIN M5
CSA4643001 X—H AT X-RIGHT PULLEY ASSY
£S20356001 TEIE 10 WASHER PLAIN 10
NTMO502300 FHX (B10-5GT-30) X-GT BELT

NTM0502400 REa ST 4R (X0 BOLT HOLDER

CSA4757101 2% ] SET SCREW COLLAR
CO12060636 A BB E T MBX6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6X6
CSA4647001 BR#l A 6900ZZNR BALL BEARING 6900ZZNR
NTMO502800 X-Fr it e BULLEY X ASSY

CO12060636 A e BB E T MBX6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6X6
NTM0503000 XA DRIVE SHAFT X

NTMO503100 Aok BALL BEARING 6900ZZNR
CSA4635001 X-iE A v e X-FEED GEAR

012060636 B E IR ETMEXG SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6X6
NTMO503400 RANEL S e SENSOR MOUNTING BRACKET
C018300836 P 7S FIEAEM3XE BOLT SOCKET M3X8
C018300636 A 7S IR AEM3X6 BOLT SOCKET M3X6
NTM0503700 A I 25 2 e SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE
CS09051602 A S B FEMX 16 BOLT SOCKET M5X16

© 00 =1 O Ul W — \\\»

— . =
-OON@N’_

DO = = = o = DD = = = = = DR BN = BN

DS DO =

—

FHT<1007> HLAY

NTMO503900 T ST ER1007 () POSITIONING BRACKET 1007 (BACK)
NTMO503800 2 FHILZH 150 (Y) Y-IM GUIDE

CS16031002 : 7S FAEFRMIX10 BOLT SOCKET M3X10

NMH10A0477 N STAE (HD POSITIONING BRACKET (FRONT)




V%% E / Feed mechanism




C2. ERIFEE / Feed mechanism

e

TS

&

=
i

F AR

NAME OF PARTS

© 00 =1 O Ul W — \\\»

CSA4823101
C0O18401036
NTMO700300
018061636
028060246
C025060236
CSA6450101
(€S55484002
CSA4197001
012060636
CSA6451101
C018401036
NTMO701300
NTMO701400
NTMO701500
NTMO701600
(CS55484002
NTMO701800
CXC5780001
NMH10A5454
NMH10A1455
012060636
NTMO702600
NTMO702700
CSA3538001
NTMO702900
NTMO703000
062300506
NTMO703200
€S523849001
NTMO703400
NTMO703500
(542446001
CSA4677101
CSA4676001
€021400306
CSA4820201
CSA4684001
CSA3707001
NTMO704300
NTMO704400
CSA4682001
062300416
NTMO704700
€C004300513
062300506

— o DN b = e e DD = = DD = s DD R = s DD O O O e R

—_
>

DO = = = = = 00 DD 00 M e = 00— i DD

SO

ke ik Y

A 7S B FEMAX L0
FLAL 2R ALY

7S B FRMEX 16
P 2-6
AL M6
Al S B R

7S F A (i 48] MAX 10
EENAEEY

W G I TMBX6
AR S AL

7S IR FMAX 10
WA gAY

WA S £

R
TSI E T MAX 10
7S F A (i 48] MAX 10
B 2Rl AT e
AR 10
PRV B 2)) = B A
&V K Eh S B

W B E ] MBX6
EEs (L)
BElEm (R

SEP BT M4XS
e

AT
AR LA TM3X5
FTAR B AR
S ERET MAX13, 3
AR S 8L
HMEIAR 2 BER

Py 7N FTZAS Criy 54 B8 M6X16
MBI 22 pvh
KR S 42

A7 BB
Jokp Sy ik A1 X
LA 2R
W% 16

IS SC4EF
[ =

R ]

[ 7 S B E T M3X4
T2 SR
TR R ETMBXS
AR LA TM3X5

PUTSE MOTOR ASSY Y
BOLT SOCKET M4X10

MOTOR BRACKET PLATE Y
BOLT SOCKET M6X116

WASHER SPTRING 2-6

WASHER PLAIN M6

BEARTNG HOLDER BASE

BOLT SOCKET(S/P WASHER) M5X10
FEED GEAR Y

SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6X6
BEARING HOLDER ASSY

BOLT SOCKET M4X10

Y-FEED RACK SHAFT

RACK BUSHING

CONNECTING PLATE

SCREW FLAT M5X10

BOLT SOCKET(S/P WASHER) M5X10
BEARING 10 LINE SHAFT
BEARING 10 LINER

DRIVEN PRESSURE FOOT ARM
DRIVEN PRESSURE FOOT ARM
SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6X6
FIXATION L

FIXATION R

SCREW M4X8

COVER ASSY

COVER ASSY PAD COLUMN
SCREW BOLT M3X5

AUXILIARY PLATE

SCREW M4X13. 3

AUXTLTARY PLATE BRACKET L
AUXTLIARY PLATE BRACKET R
BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M6X16
AUXTLTARY PLATE CUSHION
AUXTLIARY PLATE BRACKET
NUT M4

PUISE MOTOR ASSY X

MOTOR BRACKET PLATE

GEAR 16

BELLOW PRESSER F

BELLOW

BELLOW NUT

SCREW PAN M3X4

BELLOW PRESSER R

SCREW FLAT M3X5

SCREW M3X5




gI:{

BF<1007>#1

< @@t / For Solenoid type >

C3 . iX# 3 E / Feed mechanism




C3. ERIFEE / Feed mechanism

e

TS

&

=
i

F AR

NAME OF PARTS

© 00 =1 O Ul W — \\\»

NMH10A0308
NM90822060
NMH10A0266
NMH10A3477
CS25279101
NMH10A0429
NMH10A1266
NMHI0AQ352
C012400436
NMH10A4910
NM91139015
NTM0901200
NMH10A1700
NMH10AZ2572
NMH10AZ2601
NMH10A0457
NM91137015
NMH10A6454
NMH10A0708
C0O18400836
C012500536
542446001
NMHI0AZ2957
NM94008070
NMH10A3957
NMH10A4957
018401636
NTM0902800
C0O18400836
CS55484002
NMH10A3601
C060400516
NMH10A0196
NMH10A0105
(S55484002
NMH10A0272
NTMO903700
CS08050501
C018501636
028050246
025050236

NTM0903800
NTMO903900

[ e

(SR o]

DO = DD GO =~ DD

2
1
1
1
2
1
1
2
1
4
2
4
2
1
6
1
2
4
1
2
2

DO = DD = DN =

Sl o)

FE MV

QC T TR AT 4l

QC Hs JAAE A

S e )8 R
— - IBEIMS. 5X5
LR

FE TR

Fii

N B B ATM4X4
R
TEHER AT IR
— P SLAEATSMA. 37-40 L8
T

HEB

RSB

PEEER

T AT R AT
AR A

R SR

A 7S B FEMAXS

W B I ATMS5XA
7S IR (R H ) M6X 16
FR S RIB

JER e

AN AINEREN

FR S R A

7S A IEAEMAX 16
W B

A7 F B FEMAXS
7S A IEFM5X 10
He i
SR R A Sk AR TMAXS
S

A (1010)

S A IEREMEX 10
EEHR (1010)
TR E

P 5 R TMB X5
7S A IEAEMEX 16
HEEE 2-5
sl M5

FIT<1007> B

JiAR (1007)
IR (1007)

WORK CLAMP ARM

WORK CLAMP LIFTER SHAFT
WORK CLAMP ARM LIFTER LEVER
PRESSER FOOT HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT
BOLT SOCKET (CP) M3.5-5
CONNECTING LINK

WORK CLAMP LIFTER LEVER
SET SCREW COLLAR

SET SCREW SOCKET C(FT) M4X4
CONNECTING ROD

SHOULDER SCREW

SCREW SM4. 37-40 L8

WORK CLAMP SPRING A

WORK CLAMP SPRING B
SUPPORT SLIDER

SLIDER

SUPPORT SLIDER SCREW
SPRING HOLDER SHAFT A
SPRING BRACKET

BOLT SOCKET M4X8

SET SCREW SOCKET CFT) M5X5
BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X14
WORK CLAMP GUIDE B ASSY
WORK CLAMP RETAINER ASSY
WORK CLAMP SLIDER ASSY
WORK CLAMP GUIDE A ASSY
BOLT SOCKET M4X16

WORK CLAMP GUIDE ASSY

BOLT SOCKET M4X8

BOLT SOCKET M5X10

WORK CLAMP

SCREW BIND M4X5

GUIDE PLATE

WORK CLAMP 1010

BOLT SOCKET M5X10

FEED PLATE 1010

WASHER PLATE

SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
BOLT SOCKET M5X16

WASHER SPRING 2-5

WASHER PLAIN M5

WORK CLAMP 1007
FEED PLATE 1007




AF<1007>41 2

< &R / For Peneumatic type >

C4 . %$13 B / Feed mechanism




C3.

i=#}3EE / Feed mechanism

e

IS

&

=
i

F AR

NAME OF PARTS

© 00 =1 O Ul W — \\\»

NTM1100100
CO12500536
018401636
NTM1100400
CSA4719001
048050142
048060142
CSA4721001
CSA4720001
012400436
NMHI0AQ352
C018400836
028040246
025040236
NTM1101500
NTM1101600
NM90822060
NTM1101800
NMH10A2957
NM94008070
NMHI0A3957
NMH10A4957
C018401636
C018400836
(S55484002
NMHI0A3601
060400516
NMH10A0196
NMHI0AO105
CS55484002
NMH10A0272
NTMO902800

NTMO903800
NTMO903900

DS D o= DN DD = e =

DS W= DN o= = DN = NN NN

DS — = DD Ty —

[ )

—

HE R I 22 2 B
P 5 R TMB X5
7S A IEAEMAX 16
e
SATALER

B I$S1E Ch
T4 Ce
ALK
ARk

A T M4 X4
Fi
7S R IEAEMAXE
R IRE 24
ST B4

JE IR (K3h)
He JEVE (530D
QC T TR AT 4
JEBETEL (K5
HHE T B

i EERT

JER IR
HHE T A

A S B FEMAX 16
7S R IEAEMAXE
7S IEEEMEX 10
s JiE

— B [ A Sk R ETMAXS
SAmL

JERR (1010)
7S A IEFM5X 10
iR (1010)
WAL

H 007>

FEHR (1007)
BRI (1007)

SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT)M5X5
BOLT, SOCKET M4X16

CYLINDER SHAFT

ATR CYLINDER ASSY
RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C5
RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6
CYLINDER JOINT SHAFT
CYLINDER JOINT

SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4
SET SCREW COLLAR

BOLT, SOCKET M4X8

WASHER SPRING 2-4

WASHER PLAIN M4

WORK CLAMP LIFTER LEVER R AIR
WORK CLAMP LIFTER SHAFT AIR
WORK CLAMP LIFTER SHAFT
WORK CLAMP LIFTER LEVER L AIR
WORK CLAMP GUIDE B ASSY
WORK CLAMP RETAINER ASSY
WORK CLAMP SLIDER ASSY
WORK CLAMP GUIDE A ASSY
BOLT SOCKET M4X16

BOLT SOCKET M4X8

BOLT SOCKET M5X10

WORK CLAMP

SCREW BIND M4X5

GUIDE PLATE

WORK CLAMP 1010

BOLT SOCKET M5X10

FEED PLATE 1010

WORK CLAMP GUIDE ASSY

WORK CLAMP 1007
FEED PLATE 1007




.m«ﬂﬁ.ﬂuv
BT,

E
B
c
@©
iy
Q
()]
£
o
(U]
=
Q
E
S
Q
-
—_
]
=
—
Bl
&
s}
Jo
-+
o




D1. #8JE% & / Work clamp lifrer mechanism

;:n:
dJio

TS

=
i

F AR

NAME OF PARTS

CSA4759001
CSA4760001
CSA4763001
€62303300
523651001
C062400616
CSA4761001
CSA4762001
CSA4302001
021060106
CSA4764001
C017061216
CSD1501301
012060636
CSD1501303
CSA4766001
CSA4767001
CSD1501801
CSD1501901
CSA4769001
C062300506
€062300416
CSD1502701
C012060636
CSD1502201
CSD1502301
508050412
CSD1502101
CSD1502601
CSD1501902
151439102
CSA4779001
CSA4781001
C141362001
CSA4780001
C012060636
(525310101
CSA4775001
CSA4853001
CSAZ663001
C021060106
€021060106
CSA4776001
(S32462001
C017065002
021060106
CSA4778001
018400836
CSA1174001
CSAI175001
CSA5300001
CS10112001
CSAR301001
CSAZ195001
012060536
C111466101
CsP. 67

CS13399001

DD = = =

B o= = DN

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
1
4
1
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2

oo

s VY g

s

R

Eralte]

Ml 6805VV

N BT BT M6X6 (0. 75)
AR SLERE] MAX6
TR

b

2

WERE M6

B R

AN ISR MEX12
EET

N B e BT MBX6
B

FRE A R
ERHhE R

[ EEAT A

Ly k]
BLIZET 6

— SRR ETM3XS
TP L R ETM3X 4
FER
BT IRE] M6X6
(i) B I A

iz
RS E T RET
B JEAT B
EHAR

IAE 6. 2X14. 8X1. 5
e

[F] R AT
PETL R RS

ke

b wanill

N BT IRET M6X6
FULLIEET M4
PETHERT
PRk
gt R
BERE M6

HERE M6

BRgE]

ERURET B M6
RIS FRRE MEX50
WERE M6
Bk

WS B REMAXE
TS M14
PATEERE M14
P

HE TR
PR

Hs B ATl £

W B E BT MBX5
S

s Ji

A SLRET SM3. 57X12

STEPPING CLAMP CAM
STEPPING CLAMP CON. ROD
WASHER STEPPING CLAMP CAM
BALL BEARING, 6805VV

SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT)M6X6
SCREW PAN M4X6

ROLLER SHAFT STEPPING CLAMP
ROLLER STEPPING CLAMP
WASHER

NUT M6

STEPPING CLAMP ARM R

BOLT M6X12

STEPPING CLAMP ARM F

SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT)M6X6
PIN ROLLER

BUSH STEPPING CLAMP F
BUSH STEPPING CLAMP R
BUSH STEPPING CLAMP A
SHOULDER SCREW

SHOULDER SCRWE 6

SCREW PAN M3X5

SCREW PAN M3X4

CONNECTING PLATE

SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6X6
STEPPING CLAMP LINK
EXTENSTON SPRING

UTT SUPPENSTION SCREW
STEPPING SLAMP LINK B
CONNECTING PLATE

WASHER PLATE 6. 2X14. 8X1.5
WASHER

STEPPING CLAMP LIFTER
ROLLER STEPPING LIFTER
ROLLER

SHAFT STEPPING CLAMP LIFTER
SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6X6
SCREW, FLAT M4

STEPPING CLAMP LIFTER ROD
JOINT STEPPING CLAMP LIFTER
BALL JOINT ASSY

NUT M6

NUT (FT), M6

SHOULDER SCREW

SHOULDER SCREW. B:M6

BOLT M6X50

NUT M6

PRESSER BAR CLAMP

BOLT SOCKET M4X8

PESSER ADJUSTING SCREW, M14
ADJUST SCREW NUT

PRESSER BAR SPRING
PRESSER BAR SPRING GUIDE
COLLAR PRESSER BAR SPRING
PRESSER BAR BUSH

SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6X5
PRESSER BAR

WORK CLAMP

SCREW , SM3. 57X12




D2 .38[E% & / Work clamp lifter mechanism

< B#X /| For Solenoid type >




D2. #8JE% & / Work clamp lifrer mechanism

TS

B

F AR

NAME OF PARTS

CSA4729001
C018401036
NTM1500300
CSA4734001
C062400416
CSA4736001
C152744001
C012630001
CSA4737001
C012060636
€S20356001
048080342
012060636
C118208001
CSA4738001
CSA3438001
CSA4739001
CSA4741101
CSA4742001
018501036
CSA4826201
CSA4828001
018401036
CSA4743001
C012060636
CSA4744001
CSA4647001
C048100142
062400616
€025040236
CSA4745001
C016061031
C012060636
CSA4746001
€S35079000
C016061031
C012060636
C5A4747001
018400636
CSA4748001
C012060636
CSA6210001
CSA3441001
CO70696800
C109763001
012500536
CSA4750001
CSAZ2441001
070696800
C109763001
C012500536
CS520356001
CSA4752001
C062400616
CSA4753001
062400616
012060636
CSA4224001
CO18061236

DS et i et BN b bt N b b bt bt e e e B e e S e

DO = = = =

b DO =

DS et BN bt bt b bt et ek ek et el i ek e el et i el b i et et e ek i e ek

DS — =

<D
A

7S IR FEMAX 10
F V42 T B 20
JERPEN E

— PR ERIRET M4X4
FE R T A

&

FHATE Sk
AL B

W ERET MBX6
SEHRE 10

ik E8

W B e T MBX6
TR

Ha I T T
Brig4T

i

I 5 Ji

FE R Sk b

7S B MAXT10
Jhkrh ik ft P
Hikiset p

7S I EEMAX 10
IRZh A e

N B IERET MBX6
FE WS i
A& 6900ZZNR
AL Clo

— [P SLIEET M4X6
A E M4

MEE S

B e IEET M6X10
W SEMRET MBX6
JEJEN™N e

R 3X11.8
ST IBET MEX10
W B EET MBX6
F I 2
7S ISR M4X6
B4 4

N EE AT M6X6
8] & DK B A
HEE

Ik R-69677
il

W SERET MAX5
FE B S A
Eiadaceerbztgtll

ik R-69677
]

N B E AT MBXa
AR 10

PSS AL
A RET MAX6
JE AR S AR

— R ELIRET M4X6
P EEEET MBX6
RS 30X40
NS EE M6X12

{For Solenoid type>

SLIDE BUSH

BOLT SOCKET M4X10

WORK CLAMP LIFTER PLATE ASSY
SEAT E

SCREW , PAN M4X4

WORK CLAMP LIFTER LEVER

PIN

NEEDLE BAR GUIDE SLIDE BLOCK
WORK CLAMP LEVER SHAFT B
SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6X6
WASHER, PLAIN 10

RETAINING RING E8

SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6X6
DOWEL, PIN

WORK CLAMP LIFTER LINK
LINK SHOULDER SCREW

WORK CLAMP SPRING

MOTOR BRACKET

WORK CLAMP MOTOR PLATE
BOLT SOCKET M5X10

PULSE MOTOR ASSY P

MOTOR HARNESS P

BOLT SOCKET M4X10

WORK CLAMP DRIVING GEAR

SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6X6
WORK CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT
BALL BEARING 6900ZZNR
RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C10
SCREW , PAN M4X6

WASHER PLAIN M4

WORK CLAMP CAM GEAR

SET SCREW SOCKET (CN)M6X10
SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6X6
WORK CLAMP CAM

NEEDLE ROLLER, 3X11. 8

SET SCREW SOCKET (CN)MBXL10
SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6X6
WORK CLAMP H-POSITION DOG
BOLT SOCKET M4X6

WORK CLAMP LEVER SHAFT

SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6X6
STEPPING W-CLAMP DRIVING LEVER
W-CLAMP LIFTER ROLLER SHAFT
BALL BEARING RADIAL 69677
WASHER

SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M5X5
WORK CLAMP DRINING SHAFT
W-CLAMP LIFTER ROLLER SHAFT
BALL BEARING RADTAL 69677
WASHER

SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M5X5
WASHER PLAIN 10

WORK CLAMP CAM STOPPER
SCREW PAN M4X6

WORK CLAMP SENSOR PLATE
SCREW PAN M4X6

SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6X6
MARK, ATTENTION 30X40

BOLT SOCKET M6X12




D3 .38[E£ 3 & / Work clamp lifter mechanism
< ZER / For Peneumatic type >




D3. #8JE% & / Work clamp lifrer mechanism

TS

B

F AR

NAME OF PARTS

CSA4741101
CSA4742001
018501036
CSA4826201
CSA4828001
018401036
CSA4743001
C012060636
CSA4744001
CSA4647001
048100142
062400616
025040236
CSA4745001
016061031
CO12060636
CSA4747001
018400636
CSA4748001
C012060636
CSA6210001
CSA3441001
C070696800
109763001
CO12500536
CSA4753001
062400616
CSA4224001
C018061236
159163000
C104821001
C118550001
CSA4757101
C012060636
CO12060636

DD — = = = DN = =

[ e

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
2

— D o= = DD =

CEHERAD

Ly ik

JE BTk R
7S IEEEMEX 10
fik i Sy ik £ P
Hikiset p
7S IEEEMAX 10
IR Vi ke
IR ETMEX6
FE 52 R i
Rt 6900ZZNR
HIEA1E C1o
SEIEETNAXG
ST EIN4

M ES Ui

W B IEETMEX 10
P 5 R TMBX6
H WA a2 e

P 75 I E M4 X6
i A A
IR ETMEX6
V&) 4 S A

E(EATR |
& R-69677
grdic]

P S5 R TMB X5
JE AR A5 A
-SEIEETNAXG
ERATT 30X40
7S A IEAEMEX 12
9 29

B gE 10.5

ity FE R

I

W B I ETMEX6
A R TMB X6

{For Peneumatic type>
MOTOR BRACKET

WORK CLAMP MOTOR PLATE
BOLT SOCKET M5X10

PULSE MOTOR ASSY P

MOTOR HARNESS P

BOLT SOCKET M4X10

WORK CLAMP DRIVING GEAR
SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
WORK CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT
BALL BEARING 6900ZZNR
RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C10
SCREW PAN M4X6

WASHER PLAIN M4

WORK CLAMP CAM GEAR

SET SCREW SOCKET (CN) M6X10
SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
WORK CLAMP H-POSITION DOG
BOLT SOCKET M4X6

WORK CLAMP LEVER SHAFT

SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
SETPPING W-CLAMP DRIVING LEVER
W-CLAMP LIFTER ROLLER SHAFT
BALL BEARING RADIAL 69677
WASHER

SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
WORK CSAMP SENSOR PLATE
SCREW PAN M4X6

MARK ATTENTION 30X40

BOLT SOCKET M6X12

RUBBER CAP 29

RUBBER CAP 10.5

PIN DOWEL

SET SCREW COLLAR

SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6




E . Ti3E 8 / Lower shaft mechanism




3= E | Lower shaft mechanism

TS

=
i

F AR

NAME OF PARTS

CSA3226001
CSA3227001
CSA3228001
CSA4782001
CSA3231001
C012060536
CSA3233001
€523651001
C012060636
CSA4783101
C012500536
CSA6216001
012060636
CSA3238101
C081003670
CSA6220001
502429201
CSA4199001
CSA3241001
C152684101
€026030136
062300616
C153050000
CS59886001
012060636
C048070342
CSA3284101
018501232

CxP. 56

. 56
CxP. 56
CxP. 56
CxP. 56
C#P. 56
CSA3283101
CO12500536
CxP. 56
€S32557000

e e L I e B e e e o S R e A B e

[ el )

[ el )

1
1
1
1

b et e i ek ek ko ek

BLIgE]

BEEE M6

R

BT A

LR B

N BT BT M6XA
1

A B e BT MBX6 (0. 75)
N BT BT M6X6
A

B BRET MBX5
Tl

W B E BT MBX6

P gl RRE

OB PW3
KA E G
TR 2L T 1]

— [ KEET M3X4
FRERE [ 2 W

P

A S3

AT RLIRE] M3X6
RS

s L=360

W B E IR MBX6
ik E7

AL D

W7 FIEET MaX12

HMIERR

B aEg)
LR

25T

o7 2 e L

i

R

A BB MBX5
ek

ek 4X4 1=330

SHOULDER SCREW
NUT (FT), M6

ROCK GEAR

ROCK GEAR SHAFT

SET SCREW COLLAR B

SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6X5
SET SCREW COLLAR

SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6X6
SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6X6
LOWER SHAFT ASSY

SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M5X5
LOWER SHAFT BUSH

SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6X6
ADJUSTING STUD

0 RING PW3

SHUTTLE RASE ASSY G
SHUTTLE THREAD GUIDE
SCREW M3X4

S-RACE BASE SETTING CLAW
COMPRESSTON SPRING
WASHER PLAIN S3

SCREW PAN M3X6

S-RACE BASE FELT

FELT, L=360

SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6X6
RETAINING RING E7
DRIVER, D

BOLT SOCKET M5X12

SHUTTLE RACE BASE

BOBBIN CASE ASSY

TENSION SPRING

SCREW

ANTI-SPIN SPRING

BOBBIN

SET SCREW COLLAR R

SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M5X5
SHUTTLE HOOK

WICK, 4X4 L=330




F . thiE8 % & / Lubrication




n

.

.
~iz

f1iE B2 & / Lubrication

e

TS

&

=
i

F AR

NAME OF PARTS

© 00 =1 O Ul W — \\\»

CSA3244001
CSA4785001
C062061016
NTMO111004
NTMO111005
COA5401006
CSA4786101
CSA3503201
CSA3504201
018400636
€525664000
525567000
CSA6260001
CSA6572001
552907000
CSAB577001
CS47307001
CSA3274101
544924001
C152948001
€S50529000
CS07459100
CSA5292101
€S53175000
CSA5072001
CSA6578001
€S09043000
CSA3242001
CSA6263001
CSA3246001
CSA3280001
CSA4789101
062060816
CSAB579001
€S00400000

[ % S Sy

5
1
1
1
2
1
3
1
1
1
1
2
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

T

i 25

1 ERETMEX10

AT 2% 2t el s

A 45 Sty Bl

— [ TFIERE CGirEsED M4X10DB
MiEC)

[ gt S 2
Tl

7S A IS M4X6
HEks)e #6
HLZE3e #8

FE

ik 1=140

HLZEJE 210

W 12300

— A SR M3X4
B ST
TS EET M3X5. 5
AL

W L=320

A 1=240

ek 1.=680

M L=450

W 1=120

MZk 6X6 L=300

TS

LG

M 1=320

I EE il Sz 48

MiEC)

mekde B

— [ LIEET M6X8
WE 1L=110

g 2.5%200

SET SCREW
CRANK COVER

SCREW PAN M6X10

FELT COVER

FELT

SCREW PAN(S/P WASHER)M4X10
FELT

LOWER SHAFT WICK SUPPORT
LOWER SHAFT GEAR FELT
BOLT SOCKET M4X6

CORD HOLDER #6

CORD HOLDER #8

FELT ASSY

WICK 1=140

CORD HOLDER #10

0TL TUBE L=300

SCREW M3X4

FELT HOLDER

SCREW M3X5. 5

OIL GAUGE WINDOW

OIL TUBE L=320

0TL TUBE L.=240

WICK L=680

OIL TUBE L=450

0TL RUBE L=120

WICK 6X6 L=300

FELT

FELT HOLDER

OTL TUBE L=320

GEAR WICK SUPPORT

GEAR FELT

LOWER SHAFT WICK SUPPORT B
SCREW PAN M6X8

0TL TUBE L=110

WICK 2.5X200




G . F#& 3 B/ Threading mechanism




. B3 E | Threading mechanism

IS

e

il

F AR

NAME OF PARTS

CSA3250001
C062500616
CSA4333001
062500616
CSA6391001
C062500616
153049001
CSA3254001
CxP. 56

CSA3255001
€CS31032001
C159805001
145446001
100402004
CSA4143001
521699000
CSA3256001
145446001
159224001
CsP. 57

CSA3258001
152881001
CO12060636
C152883000
152884001
C062670412
€C100136001
CSA4146001
CS12441001
CxP. 56

DO bt i i e i et et e e ek i e e i el ek et

Pt et et el et et el e et el e

W Tm A

— A SRS M5X6
S m B
AL IRE] M5X6
ks C

— [ LIEET M5X6
SRS EE S

e £

ERE RS

Je L Al

JEERABE]

etk kA

Je L 4

P AEIRET SM3. 57
P BT (HENR) M6X6
FALE Y

Sk FFE A

et

£

FHTFEE T 17]
AT EL S D
s HIA A

S BRET MBX6
W 8X15.5

BEET SM3. 57-40X4
Je LR IR

R

1130 4 s

Je bl

ARM THREAD GUIDE, A
SCREW PAN M5X6

ARM THREAD GUIDE, B
SCREW PAN M5X6

ARM THREAD GUIDE, C
SCREW PAN M5X6

UPPER THREAD GUIDE STUD
TENSION BRACKET

THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING
TENSION STUD

TENSION NUT

TENSION DISC PRESSER
DISC, TENSTON

SET SCREW , SM3. 57

SET SCREW, (FT)M6X6
TENSION RELEASE PIN
TENSION STUD, A

DISC, TENSION

THREAD GUIDE , ARM

NEEDLE BAR FHREAD GUIDE
N-BAR BUSH THREAD GUIDE, D
NEEDLE COOLER ASSY

SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6X6
FELT, 8X15. 5

NEEDLE COOLER THREAD GUIDE
SCREW PAN SM3. 57-40X4
TENSION NUT

SUB TENSION SPRING
WASHER

TENSION SPRING




H . % %% & / Bobbin winder mechanism




#43=E / Bobbin winder mechanism

TS

=
i

F AR

NAME OF PARTS

CSA4795001
CSA3290001
C012500536
CSA3291001
CSA4171001
€152936001
152937001
C062350616
159486001
048050342
CSA3293001
CSA1984001
062401216
CSA3294001
(523418002
CSA3295001
C012400436
€S10438001
048050342
CSA4796001
CSA3296001
CSA3297001
C120448001
C012400436
159486001
CSA1988001
€S10268001
CSA3298001
CSA3299001
C062500616
CSA1994101
145446002
€100401002
€S31032001
€S12441001
C012500536
C062061016
CSA4797101
€S523651001

DO e i bt b DN b BN b e e et e i i el e i el ek i et i e

— O et et et DO e e e e e = BND

[a\)

T
2 % FAvifh
N BT BT M5XA
HLE T
P
R 3
grdic]
— A SRS M3 5X8
Eialic|
14 E5
LN
2 05 T A
AT SLIEE] M4X 12
YAy ad
—FARLIEE] M4X5
HLk RN
A BB M XA
i
14 E5
iy
Edill
Ees R
5 e
N BT I ATMAX4
grdic]
F
it
1%
)
— [ LIEET M5X6
T Lk P L LR 2H A
e o 2
Je bl A
He £ i
11z
M BT MAX5
T EBETMEX10
LYK B
N BT BT M6X6 (0. 75)

TOP COVER
SHAFT, BW-LEVER

SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M5X5
BOBBIN WINDER LEVER
SPRING HOOK

PLATE SPRING

WASHER

SCREW PAN M3. 5X6

WASHER

RETAINING RING E5

STUD, B-WINDER CLAW
BOBBIN PRESSER ARM

SCREW PAN M4X12

BOBBIN PRESSER

SCREW, M4X5

CLAW, B-WINDER

SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M4X4
SPRING , TWIST

RETAINING RING E5

SPACER COLLER

BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT
WHEEL, B-WINDER

BOBBIN WINDER RUBBER BAND
SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M4X4
WASHER

BOBBIN SUPPORT

SPRING

STPPER SHAFT, B-WINDER
KINFE

SCREW PAN M5X6

BOBBIN WINDER TENSTON ASSY
DISC, TENSTON

TENSION SPRING

TENSTON NUT

WASHER

SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M5X5
SCREW PAN M6X10

DRIVING WHEEL B-WINDER
SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT)M6X6




J . 143 E / Thread trimmer mechanism




%2 & / Thread trimmer mechanism

J. 1]
i

4

%
s | FHHERF S

=
i

F AR

NAME OF PARTS

© 00 =1 O Ul W — \\\»

CSA3301101
€523651001
CSA4798001
CSA5135001
CO17400802
C028040246
025040236
CSA3307001
C012400436
154599000
CS02652001
€S04159000
(S55484002
CSA4799001
CSA3306001
CSA3309101
CSA3310001
CSA3311001
546903001
€048040342
CSA3315001
(532465001
€021060106
(532462001
021060306
€523651001
€231071001
CSA3312001
CSA3313101
C154596000
(532462001
021060306
€S25475101
021060106
CSA4546001
CSA3317001
CSA4801001
(532465001
C021060106
(532462001
021060306
CSA3319101
CSA4545001
C048080142
C012060636
CSA3320101
CSA3321001
C018501236
028050246
C146354002
CSA3324001
CSA3325001
CSA4802001
C012060636
CSA3327101
CSA4354001

Do DN = = DD —

2
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2

Do = DN~ = =

O TV N S

IS RE

A B e BT MBX6 (0. 75)
FEL Tk 22 A
IS AR
7S RS MAXS
FREEIE 2-4
FEAAE M4
LR

N B B ATM4X4
Pk 2 i ]
]

gk

7S IR G H B8 MBX10
Oz FE A
BUIBET 7-3
VBT ESIEs
Pk

DIERIE RS

W BT T M4X4
ik E4

VLR V
e

BEEE M6

BrIZET B M6
FNFIERE M6

A B e BT MBX6 (0. 75)
£ 8X15
IRl 3
P

TRAE ]
BHIZEAT B M6
ANINEEE M6

— BT M6X19
WERE M6
PIERALA V
PILRATH H
PILEHAF H

e ik

WREE M6
BHIZEAT B M6
ANINEEE M6
DIRATFF 4l
ot
HAH#RE C8

N BT BT M6X6
P
B2k
7S IR MBX12
HEIE 2-5
g 5

177 iAW
BI2E] 6. 35-6
=) )R

N BT BT M6X6
B JIIER
BLIZET 6-1.8

THREAD TRIMMER CAM
SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT)M6X6
SETTING PLATE SOLENOLD
THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOTD
BOLT M4X8

WASHER SPRING 2-4

WASHER PLAIN M4

SOLENOTD LEVER

SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M4X4
SOLENOTD CHSHTON

WASHER

BAND, 1M

BOLT SOCKET(S/P WASHER) M5X10
PUSHING LEVER D-LEVER
SHOULDER SCREW , 7-3
TR-DRIVING LEVER

COLLAR, TR-TRIMMER

COLLAR SHAFT

SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M4X4
RETAINING RING E4

THREAD TRIMMER ROD V
BALL JOINT ASSY

NUT M6

SHOULDER SCREW , B:M6

NUT M6

SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6X6
BUSH, 8X15

GUIDE SHAFT

SPRING, COMPRESSTON
CUSHION

SHOULDER SCREW, B:M6

NUT M6

SET SCREW, M6X19

NUT M6

THRED TRTMMER LEVER V
THREAD TRIMMER LEVER H
THREAD TRIMMER ROD H
BALL JOINT ASSY

NUT M6

SHOULDER SCREW, B:M6

NUT M6

SHAFT, TR-TRIMMER LEVER
SPACER

RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C8
SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6X6
SPRING HOOK

SPRING, EXTENSTON

BOLT SOCKET M5X12

WASHER SPRING 2-5
WASHER, PLAIN 5

MOVING KNIFE LEVER
SHOULDER SCREW, 6. 35-6
SHAFT MOVABLE KNIFE LEVER
SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6X6
M-KNIFE CONNECTING PLATE
SHOULDER SCREW, 6-1. 8




J . 1% 8 / Thread trimmer mechanism




J.

12

25 B / Thread trimmer mechanism

=3

TS

B

F AR

NAME OF PARTS

CSA5157001
CSA3330101
CAS4518001
CSA4519001
€CS00705001

CSA6397001
CSA3334001
CSA6398001

CSA3335001
062300416
C025030236
CxP. 56

€100360003
CS25310101
CSA3538001
CSA6273001
C028030246
025030236
C062300416

1
1
1
1
1

[

[l o)

[SR SR WA ]

[a\)

B A
s F
BrigET
) TIEE
palicEsy

R 0.2
HAO0.3
R 0.4

/) F
TS R ETM3X 4
FIE M3

LB
—FPERIRET SM2. 38
SFATSLIEET M4
— L ARET MAX8
KRR i 4 U
PR 2-3
b M3
TS R ETM3X 4

NEEDLE PLATE A

MOVABLE KNIFE ASSY F
MOVABLE KNIFE SHOULDER SCREW
THRUST WASHER

MOVABLE KNIFE COLLAR

M-KNIFE SPACER TO. 2
M=KNIFE SPACER TO. 3
M=KNIFE SPACER TO. 4

FIXED KNIFE F
SCREW PAN M3X4
WASHER PLAIN M3
NEEDLE HOLE PLATE
SCREW

SCREW, FLAT M4
SCREW, M4X8
SHUTTLE BASE COVER HOOK U
WASHER SPRING 2-3
WASHER PLAIN M3
SCREW PAN M3X4




K . 3% % B / Thread wiper mechanism




£ I=E / Thread wiper mechanism

IS

=
i

F AR

NAME OF PARTS

CSA5208001
CS41206001
€541205001
525456001
CSA5217001
CSA4806001
062300616
CSA5218001
C018400836
025040236
NTMO115011
048040342
(525454001
€S25279001
CSAZ287001
149097000
CSA5219001
C110735001
048030342
CS10470101
060400516
146288001
CS03677001
CSA5213001
(555485001

B = e et e e e e e e b e e e et e e = QO = = QD = =

LR A

A £k R

IR

FEZERY

FALE vl ik e SR
FHL T o
AL ERE] M3X6
FHLR AT
7S A IEAEMAXS
FEAAE M4
2k s AL

ik £4

WRET X B

— LA M3, 55
W

HIER=ER

FHERAT

il

P4 E3

HEk

— B [ A Sk R ETMAXS
EEES R ER] ]

]

L TR A

7S AR G E) MoX12

THREAD WIPER SOLENOID ASSY
THREAD WIFPER SPRING
WASHER, PLAIN

PLUNGER PIN

T-WIPER SOLENOID SETTING PLATE
SOLENOID COVER

SCREW PAN M3X6

THREAD WIPER SHAFT BRACKET
BOLT SOCKET M4X8

WASHER PLAIN M4

THREAD WIPER CRANK ASSY
RETAINING RING E4

SET SCREW COLLAR

SET SCREW , (CP)M3. 5-5
SPRING

SILENT SHEET

THREAD WIFER ROD

WASHER

RETAINING RING E3

WIPER

SCREW BIND M4X5

THREAD WIPER STUD COLLAR
WASHER

STOP SWITCH ASSY

BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12




L. ¥4 3 & / Tension release mechanism




v

L. #

3B / Tension release mechanism

FEE TS E S L i NAME OF PARTS

CSA4855001 FALR Fa R HY TENSTON RELEASE SOLENOID HV
C017400802 PSR MAXS BOLT M4X8

028040246 FRE IR 24 WASHER SPRING 2-4
C025040236 SEIE M4 WASHER PLAIN M4
017401415 RIS EERE M4aX14 BOLT M4X14

021400306 INOERRE M4 NUT M4

C102707002 HE 4 WASHER

C154599000 P 22 A SOLENOTD CUSHION
CSA6389001 FEL Tk 22 A SETTING PLATE SOLENOLD
CS04159000 e M BAND, 1M

CSA3347001 FAERAT TENSTON RELEASE BAR
048040342 ik E4 RETAINING RING L4
C025050236 EIAE M5 WASHER PLAIN M5
CSA3348001 PR SPRING, COMPRESSTON
CSA3349001 FELE £ 5 SOLENOID COVER
CSA3306001 BHEsT 7-3 SHOULDER SCREW, 7-3
CO81007070 OFERE PT 0 RING P7

218859001 HHEESE M150 BINDER, M150

b.

=
dJio
23
il

e
-

© e =1 O Ul W — \\\»
[ e

=t DO DD b e el et et e el =t = DD




8 400V
! For Europe, "3-phase 400V AC" >

< HFRUM

/ For "380-400V AC" >

< HT380-400V

! For "100-220V AC" >

< AT100-220V

%53 8 / Control box mechanism

iy
e =4

. *.-.

M1




$)FE3EE / Control box mechanism

TS

B

F AR

NAME OF PARTS

CSA6364001
CSA3720001
CSA3808001
CSA3797001
CSA455600

CSA3739301
CSA3744001
CSA3722001
€S49484000
CSA3806001
CJ04115001

537060001
CS37059001

CSA3581001
CSA3796001

1

ai EHHFCF
<FT100-220V>
A7 R ARLY
<FT380-400V>
A FRARHY

DC KB By ik 20 A
AR AT

FEA AL PMD

FET FS10AS]-2
MOSFET FX20KM]2
MOSFERFSTO0KM ] -2
HLZE

S b
FricPE
PEf7E

<HTBRRk# =41 400v>
AR AL
HLZENE OUT

CF CAP ASSY

<FOR “100-220V AC”>
TRANSFORMER LOW VOLTAGE
<FOR “380-400V AC">
TRANSFORMER HIGH VOLTAGE

DC-FAN MOTOR ASSY
PCB ASSY, MAIN

PCB ASS, PMD

TRANSISTOR, FET:FS10AS]-2
TRANSISTOR, FET: FX20KM J-2
TRANSISTOR, FET:FS10KMJ-2
HARNESS, MAIN POWER SUPPLY

LABEL, ELEC, SHOCK 6 LANG
LABEL, PE
LABEL, GROUNDING

<FOR Europe, “3-phase 400V AC">
PCB ASSY, NF
HARNESS, NF OUT




M2 . ZHIE 3B (BIEE4R)/ Control box (PCB) mechanism




M2. =558 25 8 (IR EHR) / Control box(PCB) mechanism

TS | BE E S L i NAME OF PARTS

CSA3755201 I Ak Sl AR 2H 12k PCB ASSY, POWER SUPPLY MOTOR
CSA3765001 HEA V1oD101 VARISTOR: VIOD101
CSA3766001 FHEH V10D241 VARISTOR:V10D241
CSA3767001 FEFH V14D511 VARISTOR:V14D511
CSA3762001 HLFE V140911 VARISTOR: VI4D911
CSA3768001 FHEH V14Da61 VARISTOR:V14D561

;:n:
dJio

HLFE VAD330 VARISTOR: V5D330
HLPH V5D820 VARISTOR: V5D820
B2 250V-15A G FUSE S 15A
{RRr 22 250V-6A G FUSE S BA
B 22 250V-3A G FUSE S 3A

CSA3770001
CSA3771001
CSA3794001
CSA3795001
616167001

= R I = L L S R \\\ﬁ‘

1
1
1
1
1
1
CSA3769001 1 FEFH VD121 VARISTOR:V5D121
1
1
3
2
3




N. F£%® / Power switch mechanism

< AFH# 24100V / For Japan, 1-phase 100V AC. >

=48 200V / For Japan, 3-phase 200V AC.>

< AT+E #4220V / For China, 1-phase 220V AC. >

7@/%%

< AFEH =#48 400V /For EU, 3-phase 400V AC. >

ﬁ;ﬁ

<HTFmEX B2120V

{ For Canada, 1-phase 120V AC. >%ﬁ

< BF+E =4 380V / For China, 3-phase 380V AC. >




. FFKRIEE / Power seitch mechanism

TS

B

F AR

NAME OF PARTS

CSA3813001
CSA3822001

CSA3819001
CSA3825001

CSA3823001

CSA3816001
CSA3812001

CSA3809001
CSA3812001

CSA3826001

CSA3812001

CSA3827001
CSA3789101
CSA4510001

CSA3828001

CSA3824001

SHFHAE B 100V>
IR SCALLE 1P-JP
V PR 100V

<HFHA =4 200V
HIRTFCHLE 3p-IP
V P gl 200V

<HTSEE AR 110v>
V PHEgR 1oV

SUT2ERE =4 220>
FLEFF A 3P-L
VDR 220V

HFIEM B 220V
HIE TG ALEf 1P
V PR 220V

<HF WM A 240v>
V Pl 240V

HTFHE pA 220>
V PR 220V

<HFFE =M 380v>
V DR 380V

V PR gk H220V
FUE T CAlf 3P-1

N =40 400V>
v b digk 400V

HNFINEA AT 120V

V Ulfeagk 120V

{For Japan, 1-phase 100V AC>

POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, IP-JP

VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 100V

{For Japan, 3-phase 200V AC>

POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, 3P-]P

VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 200V

<For USA, 1-phase 110V AC>
VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 110V

<{For USA, 3-—phase 220V AC>
POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, 3P-1
VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 220V

{For Asia, I-phase 220V AC>
POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, IP
VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 220V

{For Asia, 1-phase 240V AC>
VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 240V

{For China, 1-phase 220V AC>
VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 220V

{For China, 3-phase 380V AC>
VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 380V
VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS H220V
POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, 3P-H

{For Europe, 3-phase 400V AC>
VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 400V

{For Canada, 1-phase 120V AC>
VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 120V




P . Z2[E%5 & / Air pressure mechanism




[£4= & / Air pressure mechanism

TS

B

F AR

NAME OF PARTS

no —

CoO =1 O Ul &~ W

CSA5281001
CSA8259001
CS39116100
CSA5Z283001
CSA5282001
509228000
153252000
€S04891000
CSA5285001
CSA6573001
C153274001
CSA5286001
C028050246
C018303036
CSA5191001
C149796001
CSA6405001
CSA6406001
CSA6405002
CSA6406002
CSA6407001
032422003
148847001
525664000
COAS401005
228475000

CSA5Z288001
CSA5290001
CS53982000
CS39116100
CSA5283001
CSA5282001
€S09228000
C153252000
€S04891000
CSA5285001
CSA6573001
C153274001
CSA5Z286001
C028050246
C018503036
CSA5192001

DO = DD = = = e = = = DN W QO =t =t DD DD e e e e et e e DOODD e DD R e e e e e = DN e

— = DD

CEHERAD

HL R 21 2A
HEE 2

i VQZ21515-5
WA AN103-1
P A BEAW20-02G
R

e 3LPT
rhadEs 1/4
Wl 1/4
B Vo3 1/4
51/8

1) & e it
HERIE 2-5
P75 IR FEMAX30
It [ 1R LR 23 £ A
B ARk
TEER
TAEL

ZEUER

FREL
frdr B vER 4708
ABZETMA. 1X20

il

ks #6
b Gy 44 B8 M4X 10DB
FZkde 1. 9X80

HL R 2 1 A
£EE 5

[

i VQZ21515-5
WTE s AN103-1
PHHEIE AW20-02G
Bk

3k PT
Wik 1/4
Rk 1/
BRIE Vo3 1/4
Sil/8

1% 2 2

P H|E 25
7S I EEMEX30
[ 14 5 AL
I8 He %)

{For Peneumatic type>
SOLENOID VALVE ASSY 2A
MANIFOLD 2

VALVE, VQZ21515-5

SILENCER AN103-1

FILTER REGULATOR AW20-02G
NIPPLE 1/4X1/8

PT-JOINT

MIDDLE NIPPLE, 1/4

MIDDLE NIPPLE, 1/4

BALL VALVE Vo3 1/4

CAP, 1/8

SETTING PLATE VALVE
WASHER SPRING 2-5

BOLT SOCKET MaX30

VALVE HARNESS X2 ASSY

AIR HOSE, W/CONNECTOR

AIR TUBE, R

AIR TUBE, L

AIR TUBE, R

AIR TUBE, L

SPIRAL, 470S

WOOD SCREW, ROUND 2 M4. 1X20
WASHER, PLAIN 4. 76

CORD HOLDER, #6

SCREW PAN(S/P WASHER) M4X10
FASTENING BAND, 1. 9X80

SOLENOID VALVE ASSY 5A
MANIFOLD 5

BLANKING PLATE ASSY
VALVE, VQZ21515-5

SILENCER AN103-1

FILTER REGULATOR AW20-02G
NTPPLE 1/4X1/8

PT-JOINT

MIDDLE NIPPLE, 1/4

MIDDLE NIPPLE, 1/4

BALL VALVE Vo3 1/4

CAP, 1/8

SETTING PLATE VALVE
WASHER SPRING 2-5

BOLT SOCKET M5X30

VALVE HARNESS X5 ASSY
PRESSURE REGULATING VALVE




Q. BSESMIEE / Power supply equipment mechanism




i B /Power suppoy equipment mechanism

IS

=
i

F AR

NAME OF PARTS

525567000
C149547000
149287000
COA5401006
CSA4830001
C062300816
CSA3481001
COAR301605
COA5401006
CSA4824001
CSA5210001
CSA5214001
CSA5261001
COA5401006
(554482000
€S00470000
COAS401006
218859001
€S04159000
CSAB560101
€S04159000

Do DN = W= =1 W o— W

DO DO =t e e e e e

[ e

ke #8

JEZAR

JEEER

AT UEET (A PE) M4X10DB
AR AR A 1

— [ TFIBRETM3X8

B FFOCEH A

— S URE] (T ) M3X16DB
— P BET Giiy 4B ) M4X10DB
AR B 5 A

CER AT 22,

FFoeiiek

Hedthek 450

— B E] (Y ) MAXT0DB
HLZEJE #12

Mgk £16

— S URE] (T ) MAX10DB
HHEE Y2 M150

gk 1M

{4 IR 14088
gk

CORD HOLDER, #8
CORD HOLDER, 4N

CORD HOLDER, 7N

SCREW PAN(S/P WASHER)M4X10
H-POSITION SENSOR ASSY
SCREW PAN M3X8

SWITCH ASSY, MACHINE HEAD
SCREW PAN(S/P WASHER)M3X16
SCREW PAN(S/P WASHER)M4X10
HEAD DETECTOR UNTT ASSY
THREAD WIPER SOLENOID HARNESS
STOP SWITCH HARNESS

GROUND WIRE 450

SCREW PAN(S/P WASHER)M4X10
CORD HOLDER, #12

CORD HOLDER, 16N

SCREW PAN(S/P WASHER)M4X10
BINDER, M150

BAND, 1M

SPIRAL, 140SS

BAND, 1M







R. ##{E# % & / Operation panel mechanism

IS

B

F AR

NAME OF PARTS

NTMO122001
032461606
NTM0122003
NTMO122004

PR S A
AHEETM4. 5X16
P I R
BREA Bk

OPERATION PANEL ASSY
WOOL SOCKET M4. 5X16
PANEL PCB ASSY
PANEL HARNESS




k% & / Motor mechanism

S.




L3 E / Motor mechanism

IS

B

F AR

NAME OF PARTS

CJ80991001
CJ03955001
014400632
CJ03956001
CJ03957001
X0A4300805
CJ03958001
COA4261005
CJ04488001
COA5300606
CJ04230001
C0A4401005
CJ04388001
COA4300805
CJ04303001
014500632

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3
1
3
1
3
1
3
1
2

ThiKEH A CDD-430D

fdi3 CbD

P IR ETMA X6

Wik 180P36

MRI R 28414 180P

— P IRET Ciiy HL B ) M3X8DA
iz ER CDD
—EERE] (T M2, 6X10DA
ENC HE4R 41 430082

T ET (A RE ) M3X6DB
FRLER [ S 32 CDD-HT

— BT Giiy 4B ) M4X10DA
Yrhthas s 430D

— BT (S JE)) M3X8DA
FB R 2HAE 430D

W S I TMA X6

MOTOR ASSY, CDD-430D

DRUM CDD

SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP)M4X6
MAGNET 180P36

MR SENSOR ASSY 180P
SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8
SHTELD PLATE CDD
SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M2. 6X10
ENC PCB ASSY, 430D#2
SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6
CORD HOLDER, CDD-HT
SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
ENCODER COVER, 430D
SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8
PULLEY HOLDER ASSY, 430D
SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP)M5X6




2
S S

< ¥z / For solenoid type >
< #ER | For Pneumatic type >

T . B4 % % / Foot switch pedal mechanism




B %EE / Foot switch pedal mechanism

TS | BE E S L i NAME OF PARTS

AR <FOR SOLENOTD TYPE>
CSA3519101 PR E A AA TREADLE UINT, A ASSY
<R <FOR PENEUMATIC TYPE>»
2B I G A 2-PEDAL FOOT SWITCH, SW ASSY
P SPRING, COMPRESSTON 10X30
i FOOT PEDAL SPRING

F¥e VX PIN BUTTON MICRO SWITCH, VX
JEI B AR FOOT PEDAL SPRING

JEEE SR PROTECTION PLATE, PEDAL
PR SPRING, PLATE

YA MOUNTING PLATE

CSAB038001
CS38168001
€S38170001
€S36260000
CS38174000
€S38175001
CS38176101

DO = =

[l S )

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

— DD




. B4 / Accessories

10

83—&34_101:/'“&%
iy 9o
Viuy il
>~ (/19

89

9190

|
I
L

< B/
! For Solenoid type >

e 106 1077 4

%104 109




. M4 / Accessories

EHIH S

F AR

NAME OF PARTS

CSA4842001

C062061016

C154467001
C037301215
CSA3540001
C109714000
114486002
C122991001
CS06706001
€S44633001
CxP. 57

CxP. 57

C114483002
CS55663001
C142443001
C118837001
C101572102
C107779001
€100887001
C107780001
CS07783001
142002001
154125001
C142721001
C118064001
C150335001
CS40574209
€S51283001
€C150182000
CS51282101
€150206002
(S38648001
€S04109001
C142997001
C150172003
C150174000
C156112003
C150173003
C150179002
C028050246
021500106
CS02778002
CS02787002
C150183000
C142990001
C150185009
138843001
€021500106
€S37038001
CS37037001
C062501406
014060632
€021500106
CS37037001

[

1
7
1
1
1
3
1
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2

DN = = = = == == NN

Do DN o= = D= — NN~ — DN

— DJ

hik
A IEETMEX10

S [ A 55
F BOMETM3X 12
SRS R
a)

Az

B I il R A
Tkl

F2i LAN
PUEHEHAE (43238
BlET

A gL

i G2 1
ANEVT 1L 9X52
3. 4X70
T 5.5%190
T 6X7
BELHCT 8X9
WF 10512
WAMIFE 1.5
WAMIRT 2
WARHIT 2.5
WAMIRTFE 3
WAMIRT 4
WSHIT 5
ERIULL; 2DTHRF
e

LR AT A

£R IR R
A 16
AL U5/8-28
IR AT
AT 3
LR
RIS A
L ARPEED
P ale
2k B
FREEIE 25
N FERE M5
hERA 2
ega 2
JUES REE
R U U
SRS LB SS
M
ANFERERE M5
W2ET MoX14
B2 ETMEX32
BEEIMBX 14

[i5] 52 BRETMEX6
INFHEREE M5
PRETMEX32

MOTOR COVER
SCREW PAN M6X10

DUST OILER
TAPPING SCREW PAN V M3X12
RUBBER CUSHTON

NAIL

OILER

ACCESSORY BAG

STLICONE OIL

BOBBIN LAN

NEEDLE 4PTECE ASSY

NEEDLE

OILER ASSY

OTL TANK ASSY
SCREW-DRIVER 1. 9%52
SCREW-DRIVER 3. 4X70
SCREW-DRTVER 5. 5X190
WRENCH 6X7

WRENCH 8X9

WRENCH 10X12

HEXAGONAL WRENCH 1.5
HEXAGONAL WRENCH
HEXAGONAL WRENCH 2.
HEXAGONAL WRENCH :
HEXAGONAL WRENCH
HEXAGONAL WRENCH *

COTTON STAND ASSY 2DTHF
SPOOL STAND BASE

SPOOL MAT

SPOOL CUSHION

WASHER PLAIN 16

NUT U5/8-28
THREAD GUIDE SUPPORT BAR
THREAD GUIDE 3

COLUMN PIPE

COLUMN CAP

COLUMN PIPE D

COLUMN JOINT

SPOOL SHAFT B

WASHER SPRING 2-5

NUT 1 M5

SPOOL HOLDER 2

THREAD HANGER 2

THREAD HANGER BASE

THREAD GUIDE HOLDER
THREAD GUIDE HOLDER
JOINT

NUT 1 M5

SCREW PAN(S/P WASHER) M5X14
SCREW PAN(S/P WASHER) M5X32
SCREW PAN M5X14

SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M6X6
NUT 1 M5

SCREW PAN(S/P WASHER) M5X32




Z . M / Accessories

10

<R

I For Solenoid type > 100

1024@ 9798 Q{f >

101—% 99
|

103—=
106—e

o106 107 4




Z. M4 1 Accessories

SRy | FHMHFS

=
i

F AR

NAME OF PARTS

76 €200190001
78 C144226001
79 €S36007001
80 021080106
81 025080336
82 032461606
83 (544483001
84 544484001
88 (544485001
89 C061300816
90 €021300103
91 C026030236
92 CSA4104001
93 C062300506
94 062400616
95 026040136
97 CSA3392001
98 CSA3395001
99 CSA3384001
CO12060636
CSA3385001
018065036
213650001
C017066002
021060106
025060236
NTM5510700
NTM5510800
C0O18401036
NTM5511000
CSA3380001
C119755001
C025060236
028060246
C021060106

DO W= 00 W= — =]

Do DN DN = = =

DS DN NN DD —

[N R T =N AR SN T C A SR B I A

— DD

UTE 4T
Bk
PR B U M8X55
FNFIERE MR
sl L8
AURET M4. 5X16
B
PR AR B
PR AR

A-FUEE] M3XS
ANTIIERE M3
el M3
THRHAE A
— A SRR TM3XS
T F R SKIRET M4X6
FEEAE S4
BRI %
Ky
L3 e
S R MBX6
LA EE i
W75 HIEE M6X50
4R 2. 3X8. 5X38
AR5 fIERE ME6X60
WERE M6
s V6
2 PSR ARA
Hi
A S B FEMAX L0
IIERS
HLIAEFT
o [ 2k 7 M X60
A M6
AR 2-6
I2EE M6

STAPLE 10X20

HEAD COVER

BOLT M8X55

NUT 1 M8

WASHER PLAIN L8
WOOD SCREW ROUND 2 M4. 5X16
HINGE ASSY

EYE GUARD HINGE
EYE GUARD HINGE
SCREW FLAT M3X8
NUT T M3

WASHER PLAIN M3
EYE GUARD HOLDER A
SCREW PAN M3X5
SCREW PAN M4X6
WASHER PLAIN 5 4
RUBBER CUSHION
SPACER

PIN

SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
HINGE HOLDER

BOLT SOCKET M6X50
WASHER 2. 3X8. 5X388T
BOLT M6X60

NUT 1 M6

NUT T M6

RUBBER CUSHION
SPACER

BOLT M4X10

OIL PAN

HEAD REST

BOLT M6X60

NUT I M6

WASHER SPRING 2-6
NUT 1 M6




Wa. B4 45R%/ Warning labels

£45% / Warning labels

F A B TR / Name of parts

R~/

Size(mm)

TGRS /
Code

EREHHI5h T RHFES I MATELES, &HHEH
CEMBE, RREDY. SH10T | EHINd WS e E,
bh (—gRTICE,

BHBRE (6[F)

Label, elec. shock 6 lang

50 X 118

CJ04115-001

BLIATHHET S, BE2ARERE
DT, ARFRETICE,
WEEFS>THE. Bl AELL
StoR. ARcREET I,

4\ CAUTION

BEFERE (B/®)
Label, caution Jpn / Eng

CSA0792-001

A ER ]
MRIED S Bl AE . TR

EREEHRRE BNTRT R
ENIESEE A fTFS TR,
MR BRI

BRIEEERE (F/R)
Label, caution Chn / Eng

CSA0793-001

EHRIC

Mark, injury

CS36924-002

I ARIC
Label, grounding

CS37060-001

7.5X12.5

CS37059-001




Sp . FEMIEFEH—E3E / Different parts list

i Ao B R

2 Heavy-weight Medium-weight
" ec. materials materials

Part name

(J-66) *
$H7LR (®2.4) (¢#2.2)
Needle hole plate CSA3336-101 CSA5221-001

[=]

(E-35)
#iS &AM Bobbin
case assy , CS859221-201<LC >

gAnti-spin spring @ CS15667-001

(E-39)
ik
Bobbin ~ CS44633-001< LAN >

(E-42) * Y

e AR 1
Shuttle hook CSA1890-201< LG > CSA2173-201<LF >

assy, w/box

(E-34)
shiE# Shuttle

race base @ C152686-201<B > C152682-201< A >

(G-30)
Phek3H B
Spring,tension @ C107606-101 C104525-101

(G-9)
TATEE
Thread take-up C144588-201 C145519-201
spring i




Sp . A EMEFEH—YT R/ Different parts list

e H shikes ht M 3: pania ht
eavy-wel eaium-wel

AR Spec. ma erialsg materialsg

Part name

(G-28)

b

Spring,tension E CSA4146-101

(G-20)
FHE&Em
Needle bar thread guide CSA3257-101<A >
(&)

ot

(Z-13)

HErAH (432%)
Needle assy

CSA1645-019 CSA1752-016

(B-32, Z-14)
Eﬂjgdle DPx17 <#19> DPx5 <#16>
! C145646-019 C107415-016
(D-57)

JER
Presser foot

CSA4811-001<H >

CS42843-001<A >




Ga . IT#A—¥ % / Gauge parts list

R/ Presser foot

A/ CS542843-001

B / C542844-001

C /CS42845-001

D /CS42846-001

E/cbz.s

;g N

L

E / CS42847-001

G/ C158592-001

$2.5

jm 6

p/m_s

CA-UT /CS40214-001

B-L /CS49448-001

H/CSA4811-001

[ |04

g 625

§
O

#7118 | Needle hole plate

2.4 C0.4 / CSA3336-001 *

2.2 JCSA5221-001 *

3.0 C1.5/CSA5222-001 =*

CeD

b4

CeD

¢6

:

-i._

ENA *ic SH AR ES B

The * symbol is for Standard parts.




FHFH
PARTS BOOK




	NT-1007G NT-1010G 零件手册封面.jpg
	前页.jpg
	目录.jpg
	1.jpg
	2.jpg
	3.jpg
	4.jpg
	5.jpg
	6.jpg
	7.jpg
	8.jpg
	9.jpg
	10.jpg
	11.jpg
	12.jpg
	13.jpg
	14.jpg
	15.jpg
	16.jpg
	17.jpg
	18.jpg
	19.jpg
	20.jpg
	21.jpg
	22.jpg
	23.jpg
	24.jpg
	25.jpg
	26.jpg
	27.jpg
	28.jpg
	29.jpg
	30.jpg
	31.jpg
	32.jpg
	33.jpg
	34.jpg
	35.jpg
	36.jpg
	37.jpg
	38.jpg
	39.jpg
	40.jpg
	41.jpg
	42.jpg
	43.jpg
	44.jpg
	45.jpg
	46.jpg
	47.jpg
	48.jpg
	49.jpg
	50.jpg
	51.jpg
	52.jpg
	53.jpg
	54.jpg
	55.jpg
	56.jpg
	57.jpg
	58.jpg

